507955653 06/13/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8002789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEVA BRANDED PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS R&D, INC.	10/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Street Address:	RAPPERSWIL-JONA
Internal Address:	SCHLÜSSELSTRASSE 12
City:	JONA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8645

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18111172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (617) 521-7804

Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: LIUJING XING

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43612-0013006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA M. LISTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Rita M. Liston/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=43612_0013006_Assignment_TevaBranded_TPIG#page1.tif source=43612 0013006 Assignment TevaBranded TPIG#page2.tif source=43612_0013006_Assignment_TevaBranded_TPIG#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063928 FRAME: 0475 507955653

Attorney Docket No.: 43612-0013001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>TEVA BRANDED PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS R&D</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>41 Moores Road</u>, <u>Frazer</u>, <u>PA</u> ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain United States patent application as well as a certain foreign patent application corresponding thereto, said patent application being identified in the attached Schedule A and being hereinafter referred to as "PATENT APPLICATION".

WHEREAS, <u>TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL GMBH</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>SWITZERLAND</u>, having a place of business at <u>Rapperswil-Jona</u>, <u>Schlüsselstrasse 12</u>, <u>8645 Jona</u>, <u>SWITZERLAND</u> ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable considerations paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

TEVA BRANDED PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS R&D, INC.

Title

Secretary

Date

2 5 2017

Attorney Docket No.: 43612-0013001

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL GMBH

David Koch
Title President of the
Managing Officers

Date October

Attorney Docket No.: 43612-0013001

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Application No.

Filing Date

<u>Title</u>

15/712,444

09/22/2017

TREATING REFRACTORY MIGRAINE

3

PATENT REEL: 063928 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 06/13/2023